

BID TABULATIONS
PROJECT: NEVADA AVENUE SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT PROJECT
DATE: 31 AUGUST 2021

BID ITEMS	SUDAS CODE	DESCRIPTIONS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	Engineer's Estimate		B.G. Brecke, Inc. - Cedar Rapids, Iowa		Bockenstedt Excavating - Iowa City, Iowa	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1.	2010-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING BY UNITS, TREE REMOVAL	273.5	UNIT	\$50.00	\$13,675.00	\$30.00	\$8,205.00	\$50.00	\$13,675.00
2.	2010-D-1	ON-SITE TOPSOIL	1,442.2	CY	\$15.00	\$21,633.00	\$10.00	\$14,422.00	\$10.00	\$14,422.00
3.	2010-G	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	351.7	SY	\$4.00	\$1,406.80	\$10.00	\$3,517.00	\$2.50	\$879.25
4.	2010-I	SUBBASE, 6" GRANULAR	351.7	SY	\$10.00	\$3,517.00	\$25.00	\$8,792.50	\$10.00	\$3,517.00
5.	2010-L	COMPACTION TESTING	1.0	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
6.	3010-C	TRENCH FOUNDATION	100.0	TONS	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
7.	3010-D	REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE BACKFILL MATERIAL	30.0	CY	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$23.50	\$705.00
8.	3010-F	TRENCH COMPACTION TESTING	1.0	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9.	4010-A-1	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN - TRENCHED, PVC TRUSS, 8"	37.5	LF	\$150.00	\$5,625.00	\$130.00	\$4,875.00	\$100.00	\$3,750.00
10.	4010-A-1	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN - TRENCHED, PVC TRUSS, 10"	942.7	LF	\$100.00	\$94,270.00	\$175.00	\$164,972.50	\$165.00	\$155,545.50
11.	4010-E	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE STUB, PVC, 4"	280.0	LF	\$70.00	\$19,600.00	\$75.00	\$21,000.00	\$35.00	\$9,800.00
12.	4010-H	REMOVAL OF SANITARY SEWER	821.8	LF	\$11.00	\$9,039.80	\$5.00	\$4,109.00	\$10.00	\$8,218.00
13.	4010-L	SANITARY SEWER ABANDONMENT, FILL AND PLUG	174.2	LF	\$25.00	\$4,355.00	\$5.00	\$871.00	\$25.00	\$4,355.00
14.	4050-G	BYPASS PUMPING	1.0	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
15.	6010-A	MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, 48"	4.0	EA	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,815.00	\$31,260.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
16.	6010-H	REMOVE MANHOLE OR INTAKE, SANITARY MANHOLE	5.0	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
17.	7010-A	PCC PAVEMENT, 8"	232.5	SY	\$65.00	\$15,112.50	\$118.75	\$27,609.38	\$72.00	\$16,740.00
18.	7010-I	PCC PAVEMENT SAMPLES AND TESTING	1.0	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19.	7030-A	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, SHARED USE PATH, OR DRIVEWAY	81.6	SY	\$20.00	\$1,632.00	\$20.00	\$1,632.00	\$20.00	\$1,632.00
20.	7030-E	PCC SIDEWALK, 4"	19.0	SY	\$95.00	\$1,805.00	\$112.50	\$2,137.50	\$60.00	\$1,140.00
21.	7030-E	PCC SIDEWALK, 6"	6.6	SY	\$100.00	\$660.00	\$125.00	\$825.00	\$55.00	\$363.00
22.	7030-H-1	PAVED DRIVEWAYS, PCC, 6"	59.4	SY	\$80.00	\$4,752.00	\$112.50	\$6,682.50	\$60.00	\$3,564.00
23.	7040-H	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	243.3	SY	\$20.00	\$4,866.00	\$20.00	\$4,866.00	\$15.00	\$3,649.50
24.	7080-H (SP)	REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND REINSTALL PAVERS	14.1	SY	\$200.00	\$2,820.00	\$156.25	\$2,203.13	\$50.00	\$705.00
25.	8030-A	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.0	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00
26.	9010-B	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING FOR HYDRAULIC SEEDING	0.5	ACRE	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$3,125.00	\$5,645.00	\$2,822.50
27.	9010-D	WATERING	28.5	MGAL	\$475.00	\$13,537.50	\$62.50	\$1,781.25	\$25.00	\$712.50
28.	9010-E	WARRANTY	1.0	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,562.50	\$1,562.50	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
29.	9020-A	SOD	252.5	SQ	\$65.00	\$16,412.50	\$62.50	\$15,781.25	\$60.00	\$15,150.00
30.	9030-G (SP)	TREE PROTECTION	26.0	EA	\$180.00	\$4,680.00	\$375.00	\$9,750.00	\$250.00	\$6,500.00
31.	9040-A-2	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) - MANAGEMENT	1.0	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
32.	9040-D-1	FILTER SOCKS - INSTALLATION, 12"	2,150.0	LF	\$3.00	\$6,450.00	\$2.65	\$5,697.50	\$3.50	\$7,525.00
33.	9040-D-2	FILTER SOCKS - REMOVAL	2,150.0	LF	\$1.00	\$2,150.00	\$0.50	\$1,075.00	\$1.50	\$3,225.00
34.	9040-O-1	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BY SQUARE YARD	311.1	SY	\$7.00	\$2,177.70	\$20.00	\$6,222.00	\$6.95	\$2,162.15
35.	9060-A	CHAIN LINK FENCE	183.3	LF	\$50.00	\$9,165.00	\$20.00	\$3,666.00	\$55.00	\$10,081.50
36.	9060-B	GATES, WOOD	2.0	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$360.00	\$720.00
37.	9060-B	GATES, CHAIN LINK	7.0	EA	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$395.00	\$2,765.00
38.	9060-D	REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF EXISTING FENCE, WOOD	375.1	LF	\$60.00	\$22,506.00	\$35.00	\$13,128.50	\$115.00	\$43,136.50
39.	9060-D	REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF EXISTING FENCE, CHAIN LINK	1,696.2	LF	\$40.00	\$67,848.00	\$25.00	\$42,405.00	\$58.00	\$98,379.60
40.	9060-E	REMOVAL OF FENCE, HOG FENCE	110.0	LF	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00
41.	9060-F	TEMPORARY FENCE	2,287.7	LF	\$8.00	\$18,301.60	\$10.90	\$24,935.93	\$5.00	\$11,438.50
43.	10,010-A	DEMOLITION WORK	1.0	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
44.	11,010-A	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	1.0	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
45.	11,020-A	MOBILIZATION	1.0	LS	\$20,802.60	\$20,802.60	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00
50.	2010-F	BELOW GRADE EXCAVATION (CORE OUT)	70.0	CY	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00

BID TOTALS **\$462,000.00** **\$503,234.43** **\$555,853.50**